Recei ved: 07/18/2003

PSC NO:

218 GAS

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/03 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 6
STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order of PSC in Case 02-M-0515 dated 04/24/03.

INITIAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

II. RULES AND REGULATIONS (continued)

SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS

Residential Service, All Territory, S.C.No.1 134

Small General Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 2

Large General Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 3

Interruptible - Large Volume, All Territory, S.C. No. 4

Gas Transportation Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 5

Service Class, S.C. No. 6, Large Volume Interruptible
Transportation Service

Smdl-Volume Firm Gas Transportation Service,
All Territory, S.C. No. 7

Gas Transportation Service with Standby Sales Service,
All Territory, S.C. No. 8

Transportation Service for Long Term Large Volume Customers,
All Territory, S.C. No. 9

Natural Gas Vehicle Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 10

Load Aggregation Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 11

Distributed Generation Service — Non-Residential, All Territory, S.C. No. 12

SERVICE FORMS

Cancel | ed effective

Application for Gas Service Form"A"

Non-Residential Service Application Form

Reserved for Future Use

Request For Gas Service Proposal Form"T9", For S.C. No. 9
Natural Gas Vehicle Service Application Form

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Reserved for Future Use

Gas Main Extension Application - Form B

Gas Main Extension - Form C

Deferred Payment Agreement

Irrevocable Letter of Credit Form

Letter of Credit Form

Surety Bond Form

Non-Residential Customer Promise to Pay Bills Upon Receipt
Residential Deferred Payment

Certificate of Compliance Dwelling Converting to Gas Space Heat
Reserved for Future Use

Issued By: William F. Edwards, President, Syracuse, New Y ork

01/ 01/ 2004.

Ef fective date postponed to 01/01/2004. See Suppl ement No. 51.

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

LEAF: 3
REVISION: 7

Leaf No.

137
140
143
148

156
157

163
171

180
184
198

207
208
214
218

224
226
227
228

230
232
233
234
236
237
241
242

CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2004



