PSC NO: 218 GAS LEAF: 3 NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION REVISION: 7 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/03 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 6 STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order of PSC in Case 02-M-0515 dated 04/24/03.

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued) II. RULES AND REGULATIONS (continued)	Leaf No.
SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS	
Residential Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 1 134	
Small General Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 2	137
Large General Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 3	140
Interruptible - Large Volume, All Territory, S.C. No. 4	143
Gas Transportation Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 5	148
Service Class, S.C. No. 6, Large Volume Interruptible	
Transportation Service	156
Small-Volume Firm Gas Transportation Service,	
All Territory, S.C. No. 7	157
Gas Transportation Service with Standby Sales Service,	
All Territory, S.C. No. 8	163
Transportation Service for Long Term Large Volume Customers,	171
All Territory, S.C. No. 9	
Natural Gas Vehicle Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 10	180
Load Aggregation Service, All Territory, S.C. No. 11	184
Distributed Generation Service – Non-Residential, All Territory, S.C. No. 12	198
SERVICE FORMS	
Application for Gas Service Form "A"	207
Non-Residential Service Application Form	208
Reserved for Future Use	214
Request For Gas Service Proposal Form "T9", For S.C. No. 9	218
Natural Gas Vehicle Service Application Form	220
Reserved for Future Use	222
Reserved for Future Use	224
Reserved for Future Use	226
Reserved for Future Use	227
Gas Main Extension Application - Form B	228
Gas Main Extension - Form C	229
Deferred Payment Agreement	230
Irrevocable Letter of Credit Form	232
Letter of Credit Form	233
Surety Bond Form	234
Non-Residential Customer Promise to Pay Bills Upon Receipt	236
Residential Deferred Payment	237
Certificate of Compliance Dwelling Converting to Gas Space Heat	241
Reserved for Future Use	242

Issued By: William F. Edwards, President, Syracuse, New York